FALL 2022 COURSE SCHEDULE

Administrative Law

Civil Procedure |

Civil Procedure |

Civil Procedure |

Clinical Experience: Domestic Violence Law

Clinical Experience: Immigration Humanitarian Relief

Clinical Experience: Mediation
Comparative Legal Traditions
Contracts & Sales |

Contracts & Sales |

Contracts & Sales |

Criminal Law

Criminal Law

Domestic Relations

Domestic Relations

Education Law

Evidence

Evidence

Externship |

Externship |

Externship Il

Externship Il

Fair Housing & Landlord/Tenant Law
Federal Criminal Law - Distance Education
Federal Income Taxation
Healthcare Law

Independent Study

Insurance Law - Distance Education via iLaw
Law Office Management

Law Review

Legal Communication |

Legal Communication |

Legal Communication |

Legal Communication |

Legal Communication |

Legal Communication |

Legal Communication lll

Legal Communication llI

Legal Communication lll

Legal Communication lll

Legal Foundations

Legal Foundations

Legal Foundations

Legal Foundations

LAW 3011
LAW 1011A
LAW 1011B
LAW 1011C
LAW 5140
LAW 5160
LAW 5150
LAW 4061
LAW 1021A
LAW 1021B
LAW 1021C
LAW 2061A
LAW 2061B
LAW 2071A
LAW 2071B
LAW 4035
LAW 2081A
LAW 20818
LAW 5210A
LAW 5210B
LAW 5220A
LAW 5220B
LAW 4115
LAW 4341
LAW 3191
LAW 3202
LAW 4051
LAW 3221
LAW 5040
LAW 4310
LAW 1052A
LAW 1052B
LAW 1052C
LAW 1052D
LAW 1052E
LAW 1052F
LAW 2054A
LAW 2054B
LAW 2054C
LAW 2054D
LAW 1001A
LAW 1001B
LAW 1001C
LAW 1001D

Faizer, Akram
Shields, Thomas
Gill, William
Shields, Thomas
Jones, Katlyn
Johnson, Edith
Krusel, Vicki
Reid, Melanie
Lyon, Matthew
Laughlin, Vonda
Laughlin, Vonda
Reid, Melanie
Reid, Melanie
Beverly, Bruce
Beverly, Bruce
Brown, Ryan
Beckman, Sydney
Beckman, Sydney
Ayesh, Maha
Ayesh, Maha
Ayesh, Maha
Ayesh, Maha
Magrans, Christina
Klinedinst, James
Shields, Thomas
Anderson, Karin
TBD

O'Brien, Maria
Robinson, Joy
Reid, Melanie
Veach, Shanna
Santana, Willie
Smith, Jason
Swiney, Kayla
Prestia, Jody
Conner, Timothy
Dean, Kaitlyn
Smith, Jason
Amarante, Arléne
Santana, Willie
Amarante, Arléne
Jones, Katie
Rickels, Anna
Berger, Michele
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Mon/Thu
Mon/Thu
Mon/Thu

Mon/Thu
Friday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Tue/Fri
Tue/Fri
Tue/Fri
Mon/Thu
Mon/Thu
Tues/Fri
Tues/Fri

Wednesday

Mon/Thu
Mon/Thu
Monday
Thursday
Monday
Thursday
Monday
Tues/Thu
Tues/Fri
Mon/Thu
N/A

Asynchronous

Mon/Thu
N/A
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Friday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Mon/Thu
Mon/Thu
Mon/Thu
Mon/Thu

10:30am-12:00pm
10:30am-12:00pm
8:30am-10:00am
3:30pm-5:00pm
8:30am-12:00pm
10:30am-12:00pm
8:30am-12:00pm
8:30am-10:30am
8:30am-10:00am
10:30am-12:00pm
3:30pm-5:00pm
8:30am-10:00am
1:30pm-3:00pm
8:30am-10:00am
1:30pm-3:00pm
10:30am-12:30pm
10:30am-12:00pm
3:30pm-5:00pm
12:15pm-1:15pm
12:15pm-1:15pm
12:15pm-1:15pm
12:15pm-1:15pm
5:15pm-7:15pm
5:30pm-7:00pm
1:30pm-3:00pm
3:30pm-5:00pm
N/A
Asynchronous
3:30pm-5:00pm
N/A
8:30am-10:30am
10:00am-12:00pm
8:30am-10:30am
8:30am-10:30am
8:30am-10:30am
8:30am-10:30am
12:30pm-2:30pm
12:30pm-2:30pm
12:30pm-2:30pm
12:30pm-2:30pm
10:30am-12:00pm
1:30pm-3:00pm
1:30pm-3:00pm
1:30pm-3:00pm

Domestic Relations
Immigration Law

Externship |
Externship |

Criminal Law

Legal Comm./Res. llI

Legal Communication | & I/
Legal Communication | & I/
Legal Communication | & I/
Legal Communication | & I/

325

201

201

201
322/0nline
322/0Online
322/Online
310

101

101

201

340

340

340

340

201

340

340

325

325

325

325

308

Online

101

325

Online
101

308
325
310
308
101
308
325
310
308
413
310
413
325
310

30
50
50
50

16
50
50
50
60
60
60
60
16
60
60

16
16
30
30
N/A
30
20
N/A
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25




Legal Foundations

Legal Foundations

Legal Practice Skills

Legal Research |

Legal Research |

Legal Research |

Legal Research |

Legal Research |

Legal Research |

Legal Research Il

Legal Research Il - Distance Education
Legal Research lll - Distance Education
Mock Trial |

Mock Trial Il

Moot Court |

Moot Court Il

Multistate Essay Exam Skills |
Multistate Essay Exam Skills |
Multistate Essay Exam Skills |
Patent Law - Distance Education via iLaw
Pleadings and Practice
Property |

Property |

Property |

Secured Transactions
Technology and the Law
Tennessee Juvenile Law
Torts |

Torts |

Torts |

Trial Advocacy

Trial Advocacy

Trial Advocacy

Trial Advocacy

Wills, Trusts and Estates
Wills, Trusts and Estates

LAW 1001E
LAW 1001F
LAW 2001

LAW 1051A
LAW 1051B
LAW 1051C
LAW 1051D
LAW 1051E
LAW 1051F
LAW 2053A
LAW 2053B
LAW 2053C
LAW 5310

LAW 5311

LAW 5320

LAW 5321

LAW 2005A
LAW 2005B
LAW 2005C
LAW 3311

LAW 5005

LAW 1031A
LAW 1031B
LAW 1031C
LAW 2121A
LAW 4121

LAW 3271

LAW 1041A
LAW 1041B
LAW 1041C
LAW 5001A
LAW 5001B
LAW 5001C
LAW 5001D
LAW 2131A
LAW 2131B

TBD

Jones, Katie
Berger, Michele
White, Bianca
White, Bianca
Russell, Gordon
White, Bianca
White, Bianca
Russell, Gordon
Russell, Gordon
Russell, Gordon
Russell, Gordon
Russell, Adam
Russell, Adam
TBD

TBD
Sangchompuphen, Tommy
Sangchompuphen, Tommy
Rickels, Anna
Minhas, Micky
Dalton, Dana/Price, Nikki
Swanson, Stevie
Swanson, Stevie
Swanson, Stevie
Laughlin, Vonda
Beckman, Sydney
Medrum, April
Meldrum, April
Meldrum, April
Beverly, Bruce
Ayesh, Maha
Jones, Brent
Slemp, Meredith
TBD

Faizer, Akram
Faizer, Akram
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Mon/Thu
Mon/Thu
Wednesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Friday
Wed. (ends Oct. 23)
Async (ends Oct. 23)
Async (ends Oct. 23)
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Asynchronous
Tuesday
Tue/Fri
Tue/Fri
Tue/Fri
Mon/Thu
Wednesday
Tue/Fri
Mon/Thu
Mon/Thu
Mon/Thu
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Tues/Fri
Tues/Fri

1:30pm-3:00pm
10:30am-12:00pm
10:00am-12:00pm
11:00am-12:00pm
8:30am-9:30am
11:00am-12:00pm
11:00am-12:00pm
11:00am-12:00pm
11:00am-12:00pm
3:00pm-5:00pm
Asynchronous
Asynchronous
TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD
3:30pm-5:30pm
10:00am-12:00pm
1:30pm-3:30pm
Asynchronous
1:30pm-4:45pm
10:30am-12:00pm
8:30am-10:00am
1:30pm-3:00pm
1:30pm-3:00pm
1:30pm-3:30pm
10:30am-12:00pm
8:30am-10:00am
10:30am-12:00pm
1:30pm-3:00pm
4:00pm-7:15pm
4:00pm-7:15pm
4:00pm-7:15pm
4:00pm-7:15pm
10:30am-12:00pm
3:30pm-5:00pm

Legal Research | & I/
Legal Research | & I/
Legal Research | & Il

Mock Trial |
Legal Comm./Res. Il
Moot Court |

Leg Comm./Res. Ill; Civ. Pro. | & Il

Contracts & Sales | & Il

Domestic Relations

Evidence
Evidence
Evidence
Evidence
Property | & I
Property | & I

308
308
413
308
325
310
101
101
308
326
Online
Online

101
340
101
Online
325
201
201
201
101
201
325
101
101
201
340
310
308
325
340
340

25
25

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25




