## **FALL 2022 COURSE SCHEDULE**

Course	Course #	Professor	Credits	Day	Time	Prerequisite Course(s)	Room	Сар
Administrative Law	LAW 3011	Faizer, Akram	3	Mon/Thu	10:30am-12:00pm		325	30
Civil Procedure I	LAW 1011A	Shields, Thomas	3	Mon/Thu	10:30am-12:00pm		201	50
Civil Procedure I	LAW 1011B	Gill, William	3	Mon/Thu	8:30am-10:00am		201	50
Civil Procedure I	LAW 1011C	Shields, Thomas	3	Mon/Thu	3:30pm-5:00pm		201	50
Clinical Experience: Domestic Violence Law	LAW 5140	Jones, Katlyn	2	Friday	8:30am-12:00pm	Domestic Relations	322/Online	6
Clinical Experience: Immigration Humanitarian Relief	LAW 5160	Johnson, Edith	2 or 3	Thursday	10:30am-12:00pm	Immigration Law	322/Online	6
Clinical Experience: Mediation	LAW 5150	Krusel, Vicki	2	Monday	8:30am-12:00pm		322/Online	6
Comparative Legal Traditions	LAW 4061	Reid, Melanie	2	Tuesday	8:30am-10:30am		310	16
Contracts & Sales I	LAW 1021A	Lyon, Matthew	3	Tue/Fri	8:30am-10:00am		101	50
Contracts & Sales I	LAW 1021B	Laughlin, Vonda	3	Tue/Fri	10:30am-12:00pm		101	50
Contracts & Sales I	LAW 1021C	Laughlin, Vonda	3	Tue/Fri	3:30pm-5:00pm		201	50
Criminal Law	LAW 2061A	Reid, Melanie	3	Mon/Thu	8:30am-10:00am		340	60
Criminal Law	LAW 2061B	Reid, Melanie	3	Mon/Thu	1:30pm-3:00pm		340	60
Domestic Relations	LAW 2071A	Beverly, Bruce	3	Tues/Fri	8:30am-10:00am		340	60
Domestic Relations	LAW 2071B	Beverly, Bruce	3	Tues/Fri	1:30pm-3:00pm		340	60
Education Law	LAW 4035	Brown, Ryan	2	Wednesday	10:30am-12:30pm		201	16
Evidence	LAW 2081A	Beckman, Sydney	3	Mon/Thu	10:30am-12:00pm		340	60
Evidence	LAW 2081B	Beckman, Sydney	3	Mon/Thu	3:30pm-5:00pm		340	60
Externship I	LAW 5210A	Ayesh, Maha	2/3/6	Monday	12:15pm-1:15pm		325	
Externship I	LAW 5210B	Ayesh, Maha	2/3/6	Thursday	12:15pm-1:15pm		325	
Externship II	LAW 5220A	Ayesh, Maha	2/3/6	Monday	12:15pm-1:15pm	Externship I	325	
Externship II	LAW 5220B	Ayesh, Maha	2/3/6	Thursday	12:15pm-1:15pm	Externship I	325	
Fair Housing & Landlord/Tenant Law	LAW 4115	Magráns, Christina	2	Monday	5:15pm-7:15pm		308	16
Federal Criminal Law - Distance Education	LAW 4341	Klinedinst, James	3	Tues/Thu	5:30pm-7:00pm	Criminal Law	Online	16
Federal Income Taxation	LAW 3191	Shields, Thomas	3	Tues/Fri	1:30pm-3:00pm		101	30 30
Healthcare Law	LAW 3202	Anderson, Karin	3	Mon/Thu	3:30pm-5:00pm		325	
Independent Study	LAW 4051	TBD	1 or 2	N/A	N/A		0 1:	N/A
Insurance Law - Distance Education via iLaw	LAW 3221	O'Brien, Maria	3	Asynchronous	Asynchronous		Online	30
Law Office Management	LAW 5040	Robinson, Joy	3	Mon/Thu	3:30pm-5:00pm	Logal Commo /Boo III	101	20
Law Review	LAW 4310	Reid, Melanie	2	N/A	N/A	Legal Comm./Res. III	200	N/A
Legal Communication I	LAW 1052A	Veach, Shanna	2	Tuesday	8:30am-10:30am		308	25
Legal Communication I Legal Communication I	LAW 1052B LAW 1052C	Santana, Willie	2	Wednesday Wednesday	10:00am-12:00pm 8:30am-10:30am		325 310	25 25
Legal Communication I	LAW 1052C	Smith, Jason Swiney, Kayla	2	Wednesday	8:30am-10:30am		308	25
Legal Communication I	LAW 1032D	Prestia, Jody	2	Wednesday	8:30am-10:30am		101	25
Legal Communication I	LAW 1052F	Conner, Timothy	2	Friday	8:30am-10:30am		308	25
Legal Communication III	LAW 2054A	Dean, Kaitlyn	2	Wednesday	12:30pm-2:30pm	Legal Communication I & II	325	25
Legal Communication III	LAW 2054B	Smith, Jason	2	Wednesday	12:30pm-2:30pm	Legal Communication I & II	310	25
Legal Communication III	LAW 2054C	Amarante, Arléne	2	Wednesday	12:30pm-2:30pm	Legal Communication I & II	308	25
Legal Communication III	LAW 2054C	Santana, Willie	2	Wednesday	12:30pm-2:30pm	Legal Communication I & II	413	25
Legal Foundations	LAW 1001A	Amarante, Arléne	0	Mon/Thu	10:30am-12:00pm	22ga. 22aa	310	25
Legal Foundations	LAW 1001B	Jones, Katie	0	Mon/Thu	1:30pm-3:00pm		413	25 25
Legal Foundations	LAW 1001C	Rickels, Anna	0	Mon/Thu	1:30pm-3:00pm		325	25
Legal Foundations	LAW 1001D	Berger, Michele	0	Mon/Thu	1:30pm-3:00pm		310	25

Course	Course #	Professor	Credits	Day	Time	Prerequisite Course(s)	Room	Сар
Legal Foundations	LAW 1001E	TBD	0	Mon/Thu	1:30pm-3:00pm		308	25
Legal Foundations	LAW 1001F	Jones, Katie	0	Mon/Thu	10:30am-12:00pm		308	25
Legal Practice Skills	LAW 2001	Berger, Michele	0	Wednesday	10:00am-12:00pm		413	
Legal Research I	LAW 1051A	White, Bianca	1	Tuesday	11:00am-12:00pm		308	25
Legal Research I	LAW 1051B	White, Bianca	1	Wednesday	8:30am-9:30am		325	25
Legal Research I	LAW 1051C	Russell, Gordon	1	Wednesday	11:00am-12:00pm		310	25
Legal Research I	LAW 1051D	White, Bianca	1	Wednesday	11:00am-12:00pm		101	25
Legal Research I	LAW 1051E	White, Bianca	1	Wednesday	11:00am-12:00pm		101	25
Legal Research I	LAW 1051F	Russell, Gordon	1	Friday	11:00am-12:00pm		308	25
Legal Research III	LAW 2053A	Russell, Gordon	1	Wed. (ends Oct. 23)	3:00pm-5:00pm	Legal Research I & II	326	25
Legal Research III - Distance Education	LAW 2053B	Russell, Gordon	1	Async (ends Oct. 23)	Asynchronous	Legal Research I & II	Online	25
Legal Research III - Distance Education	LAW 2053C	Russell, Gordon	1	Async (ends Oct. 23)	Asynchronous	Legal Research I & II	Online	25
Mock Trial I	LAW 5310	Russell, Adam	1 or 2	TBD	TBD			
Mock Trial II	LAW 5311	Russell, Adam	1 or 2	TBD	TBD	Mock Trial I		
Moot Court I	LAW 5320	TBD	2	TBD	TBD	Legal Comm./Res. III		
Moot Court II	LAW 5321	TBD	2	TBD	TBD	Moot Court I		
Multistate Essay Exam Skills I	LAW 2005A	Sangchompuphen, Tommy	3	Tuesday	3:30pm-5:30pm		101	33
Multistate Essay Exam Skills I	LAW 2005B	Sangchompuphen, Tommy	3	Wednesday	10:00am-12:00pm		340	33
Multistate Essay Exam Skills I	LAW 2005C	Rickels, Anna	3	Wednesday	1:30pm-3:30pm		101	33
Patent Law - Distance Education via iLaw	LAW 3311	Minhas, Micky	3	Asynchronous	Asynchronous		Online	30
Pleadings and Practice	LAW 5005	Dalton, Dana/Price, Nikki	3	Tuesday	1:30pm-4:45pm	Leg Comm./Res. III; Civ. Pro. I & II	325	20
Property I	LAW 1031A	Swanson, Stevie	3	Tue/Fri	10:30am-12:00pm		201	50
Property I	LAW 1031B	Swanson, Stevie	3	Tue/Fri	8:30am-10:00am		201	50
Property I	LAW 1031C	Swanson, Stevie	3	Tue/Fri	1:30pm-3:00pm		201	50
Secured Transactions	LAW 2121A	Laughlin, Vonda	3	Mon/Thu	1:30pm-3:00pm	Contracts & Sales I & II	101	45
Technology and the Law	LAW 4121	Beckman, Sydney	2	Wednesday	1:30pm-3:30pm		201	16
Tennessee Juvenile Law	LAW 3271	Medrum, April	3	Tue/Fri	10:30am-12:00pm	Domestic Relations	325	30
Torts I	LAW 1041A	Meldrum, April	3	Mon/Thu	8:30am-10:00am		101	50
Torts I	LAW 1041B	Meldrum, April	3	Mon/Thu	10:30am-12:00pm		101	50
Torts I	LAW 1041C	Beverly, Bruce	3	Mon/Thu	1:30pm-3:00pm		201	50
Trial Advocacy	LAW 5001A	Ayesh, Maha	3	Wednesday	4:00pm-7:15pm	Evidence	340	8
Trial Advocacy	LAW 5001B	Jones, Brent	3	Wednesday	4:00pm-7:15pm	Evidence	310	8
Trial Advocacy	LAW 5001C	Slemp, Meredith	3	Wednesday	4:00pm-7:15pm	Evidence	308	8
Trial Advocacy	LAW 5001D	TBD	3	Wednesday	4:00pm-7:15pm	Evidence	325	8
Wills, Trusts and Estates	LAW 2131A	Faizer, Akram	3	Tues/Fri	10:30am-12:00pm	Property I & II	340	60
Wills, Trusts and Estates	LAW 2131B	Faizer, Akram	3	Tues/Fri	3:30pm-5:00pm	Property I & II	340	60
······································			9	1 4 6 5 / 1 1 1	5.50pm 5.60pm	sperty r & n	5.0	